Ownership structure 31 December 2008

 Wärtsilä 2008 | Corporate Governance review | Shares and shareholders | 47

Varma Mutual Pension Insurance‘s share of Wärtsilä Corpo-

ration’s shares increased to more than 1/20 (5%) and the share

of the votes decreased to less than 1/10 (10%). Following the

transaction Varma holds 5,130,087 or 5.2% of Wärtsilä’s share

capital and total votes.

Svenska Litteratursällskapet i Finland r.f’s share of Wärtsilä

Corporation’s votes decreased to less than 1/20 (5%). Following

the transaction Svenska Litteratursällskapet holds 1,735,506 or

1.76% of Wärtsilä’s share capital and total votes.

The above-mentioned changes came into effect when the

combined and new shares were registered in the Trade Register

on 26 March 2008.

Authorisations granted to the Board of Directors■
After the Annual General Meeting (19 March 2008), there are no

current authorisations.

The Board of Directors’ dividend proposal to the■
Annual General Meeting 2009

The Board of Directors proposes to the Annual General  meeting

on 11 March 2009 that a dividend of 1.50 euros per share be

distributed for the financial period that ended 31 December

2008. ■

 Series A until 26 March 08   WRT1V1

Average share price, series WRT1V1

1 Series B until 26 March 2008, thereafter WRT1V.

x 1 000 Average share price

Traded shares/month 2004–2008

30 000

0

04 05 06 07 08

10 000

20 000

25 000

15 000

5 000

60

0

10

20

40

50

30

 OMX Helsinki Machinery   OMX Helsinki   OMXHCAP

 Wärtsilä A high/low

EUR

Series A quotations 2004–26.3.2008

50
55
60

45
40

30
35

25

0

15
20

10
5

 OMX Helsinki Machinery   OMX Helsinki   OMXHCAP

 Market capitalization monthly average

MEUR

Market capitalization 2004–2008

3 000
3 500

5 500

2 500
2 000

1 000
1 500

500
0

04 05 06 07 08

4 000
4 500
5 000

 OMX Helsinki Machinery   OMX Helsinki   OMXHCAP

 WRT1V1 high/low
1 Series B until 26 March 2008, thereafter WRT1V.

EUR

WRT1V1 quotations 2004–2008

50
55
60

45
40

30
35

25

0

04 05 06 07 08

15
20

10
5

04 05 06 07 08

48 | Wärtsilä 2008 | Corporate Governance review | Shares and shareholders

Ownership structure on 31 December 2008

Group

Number of

shareholders %

Number of

shares %

Private corporations 1 604 4.7 3 358 291 3.4

Banks and insurance companies 92 0.3 2 150 287 2.2

Public sector entities 56 0.2 11 172 495 11.3

Non-profi t organisations 800 2.3 12 871 848 13.1

Households 31 308 91.7 23 893 006 24.2

Outside Finland 295 0.9 17 738 763 18.0

Nominee registered 27 435 875 27.8

Total 34 155 100.0 98 620 565 100.0

Division of shares 31 December 2008

Number of shares

Number of

shareholders %

Number of

shares %

1–50 5 244 15.4 162 091 0.2

51–100 4 889 14.3 422 590 0.4

101–1 000 18 504 54.2 7 094 693 7.2

1 001–5 000 4 496 13.2 9 488 005 9.6

5 001–10 000 565 1.7 4 020 192 4.1

10 001–100 000 404 1.2 10 307 762 10.5

100 001–500 000 41 0.1 8 740 863 8.9

500 001–1 000 000 7 0.0 4 421 379 4.5

1 000 001– 4 0.0 26 530 779 26.9

Nominee registered 27 432 211 27.8

Total 34 155 100.0 98 620 565 100.0

 Wärtsilä 2008 | Corporate Governance review | Shares and shareholders | 49

Major shareholders 31 December 2008

Owner Shares Shares %
1 Avlis Ab 16 846 301 17.08
2 Varma Mutual Pension Insurance Company 5 130 087 5.20
3 Ilmarinen Mutual Pension Insurance Company 2 807 309 2.85
4 Svenska Litteratursällskapet i Finland Rf 1 747 082 1.77
5 The Social Insurance Institution of Finland 967 955 0.98
6 Jenny and Antti Wihuri Foundation 631 608 0.64
7 Sigrid Jusélius Foundation 622 398 0.63
8 Brita Maria Renlund Foundation 600 500 0.61
9 The Finnish Cultural Foundation 557 401 0.57
10 State Pension Fund 530 000 0.54
11 Inez och Julius Polins Fond 511 517 0.52
12 Livränteanstalten Hereditas 427 749 0.43
13 Ella and Georg Ehrnrooth Foundation 421 465 0.43
14 The Signe and Ane Gyllenberg foundation 414 444 0.42
15 Samfundet Folkhälsan i Svenska Finland rf 408 825 0.41
16 Etera Mutual Pension Ins. Company 372 000 0.38
17 OP-Delta Equity Fund 316 914 0.32
18 Åbo Akademi Foundation 300 555 0.30
19 Svenska Folkskolans Vänner 286 218 0.29
20 Svenska Kulturfonden i Björneborg 277 505 0.28
21 Odin Finland 255 220 0.26
22 Pensionsförsäkringsaktiebolaget 250 000 0.25
23 Magnus Ehrnroot Foundation 246 222 0.25
24 William Thurings Stiftelse 242 222 0.25
25 Kuolinpesä Rantanen Yrjö 241 333 0.24
26 Folkhälsans Forskningsstiftelse - Kansanterveyden tutkimussäätiö 240 489 0.24
27 Relander Gustaf 238 888 0.24
28 Sijoitusrahasto Aktia Capital 222 333 0.23
29 Kuntien Eläkevakuutus 221 652 0.22
30 Mutual Insurance Company Eläke-Fennia 220 000 0.22
31 Blåberg Meeri 220 000 0.22
32 Louise och Göran Ehrnrooths Stiftelse 188 815 0.19
33 Sampo Life Insurance Company Ltd 186 532 0.19
34 Ehrnrooth Paul 180 272 0.18
35 Erikoissijoitusrahasto Omx Helsinki 25 165 936 0.17
36 Fromond Elsa Margaretha Louise 155 478 0.16
37 Von Fieandt Johan 154 246 0.16
38 Emil Aaltosen Säätiö 146 000 0.15
39 Tallberg Carl Johan 143 341 0.15
40 Neste Oil Eläkesäätiö 142 926 0.14
41 Riihimäen Konepajakoulun Säätiö 141 293 0.14
42 Stockmann Marita 135 613 0.14
43 Folketrygdfondet 128 500 0.13
44 Sijoitusrahasto Nordea Fennia 128 000 0.13
45 Ehrnrooth Anna Sophia 126 575 0.13
46 Gyllenberg Finlandia Sijoitusrahasto 123 191 0.12
47 Bergsr. Dr H.C. Marcus Wallenbergs stiftelse för företagse 121 800 0.12
48 Petter och Margit Forsströms Stiftelse 115 000 0.12
49 Ehrnrooth Jacob 113 333 0.11
50 Blomberg Anne-Sofi e 108 352 0.11

Total 39 481 395 40.03

50 | Wärtsilä 2008 | Corporate Governance review | Shares and shareholders

The Wärtsilä shares on the Helsinki Stock Exchange
2008 2007 2006 2005 2004

Trading volume MEUR

Series A1 13.5 665.7 55.6 72.2 41.6

WRT1V2 5 220.5 6 018.1 2 963.2 1 796.6 860.0

Total 5 234.0 6 683.8 3 018.8 1 868.8 901.6

Number of traded x 1 000

Series A1 289 13 412 1 716 3 160 2 180

WRT1V2 147 205 125 257 92 322 79 635 45 527

Total 147 495 138 669 94 038 82 795 47 707

Stock turnover %

Series A1 4.5 56.8 7.2 13.4 9.2

WRT1V2 149.3 173.0 128.2 112.9 66.0

Total 149.3 144.4 98.4 88.0 51.5

Average share price EUR

Series A1 46.79 49.63 32.52 22.73 13.03

WRT1V2 35.41 48.04 32.07 22.46 13.60

Trading low/high EUR

Series A1 low 33.05 38.05 24.60 15.31 10.17

high 53.00 58.00 40.99 26.70 17.32

WRT1V2 low 15.50 38.44 24.80 15.68 9.97

high 52.40 58.89 41.20 27.09 17.48

Share price at the year-end EUR

Series A1 - 53.09 40.75 24.84 15.24

WRT1V2 21.01 52.09 40.81 25.00 15.68

Year-end market capitalisation MEUR 2 072 5 023 3 898 2 349 1 441
1 Series A until 26 March 2008.
2 Series B until 26 March 2008, thereafter WRT1V.

Key fi gures for Wärtsilä shares  IFRS FAS
2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2004

Earnings per share (EPS) EUR 3.881 2.74 3.72 1.80 1.42 1.75

Book value of equity per share EUR 12.01 13.70 12.74 12.25 9.65 9.22

Dividend per share EUR 1.502 4.25 1.75 3.00 0.90 0.90

Dividend per earnings % 38.72 155.1 47,0 166.7 63.4 51.4

Dividend yield %

Series A - 8.01 4.29 12.08 5.91 5.91

WRT1V3 7.142 8.16 4.29 12.00 5.74 5.74

Price per earnings (P/E)

Series A - 19.4 11.0 13.8 10.7 8.7

WRT1V3 5.41 19.0 11.0 13.9 11.0 9.0

Price to book-value (P/BV)

Series A - 3.9 3.2 2.0 1.6 1.7

WRT1V3 1.7 3.8 3.2 2.0 1.6 1.7

Adjusted number of shares x 1 000

end of fi nancial year 98 621 95 970 95 554 94 107 91 341 91 341

on average 97 994 95 751 94 429 93 010 92 551 92 551
1 3.96 euros before the effect of the combination of Wärtsilä’s share series.
2 Proposal of the Board of Directors.
3 Series B until 26 March 2008, thereafter WRT1V.

 Wärtsilä 2008 | Corporate Governance review | Shares and shareholders | 51

W
ärtsilä’s shares are listed on the NASDAQ OMX

Large Cap list on the Helsinki Stock Exchange